• Low Cost
• 3 Year Warranty
• Low Cost
• 3 Year Warranty
• Semi F47 Compliant (DLP180&240 only)
• Convection Cooled
• Conducted and Radiated EMI, Class B
• Input Transient Protection, IEC61000-4
• NEC Class 2 Compliant (DLP75&100/C2 models only)
Key Market Segments & Applications
Industrial Controls: Motor Control Systems
Factory Automation: Process Control, Automotive,
Chemical Processing
Test & Measurement: Burn in & Test, Instrumentation
Measurement
DLP Series
75 to 240W, 24V Output DIN Rail
Mount POwer Supply
DLP Features and Benefits
Features Benefits
• PFC Compliant to EN61000-3-2
• UL508 Approvals
• 3 Year Warranty
• Supports Global Use
• Enables System Certification
• Fit & Forget
Specifications
(1) DC input is not safety approved
(2) DLP240-24-1/E, 170-265VAC: -10°C~+70°C, derated linearly to 60% load from 50° to 70°C.
DLP75-24-1/C2EJ: -10°C~+70°C, derated linearly to 75% load from 50° to 60°C.
DLP100-24-1/C2EJ: -10°C~+70°C, derated linearly to 80% load from 50° to 60°C.
(3) Evaluated to NEC NFPA70 Class 2 output per UL1310
MODELS DLP75-24-1/E DLP100-24-1/E DLP120-24-1/E DLP180-24-1/E DLP240-24-1/E
ITEMS DLP75-24-1/C2EJ DLP100-24-1/C2EJ
Output Voltage V 24 24 24 24 24
Output Current (/C2 models) A 3.1  (2.5) 4.1 (3.7) 5.0 7.5 10
Output Power (/C2 models) W 75 (60) 98.4 (88.8) 120 180 240
Output Voltage Adjustment V 21.6 - 28 (fixed for /C2 models)
Load Regulation - 192mV
Line Regulation - 120mV
Ripple/Noise (0-600C) mV 240
AC Input Voltage & Frequency - 85-132/170-265VAC, 47-63Hz Auto select 85-265VAC (47-63Hz)
or 120-370VDC(1)
Input Current 100/230VAC A 1.7/0.8 2.3/1.2 2.4/1.3 2.3/1.0 3.0/1.3
/C2 A 1.4/0.7 2.0/1.0 -
Efficiency 100/230VAC % 81/83 82/85 83/85 84/87 82/86
Power Factor - Meets EN61000-3-2 (DLP180, 240: >0.95)
Inrush Current(Typ)100/230VAC A 20/45
Leakage Current mA Less than 0.75mA
Hold-up Time 100/230VAC ms 20/30 (Semi F47 Compliance, DLP 180 & 240 only)
Overcurrent Protection - >105%,Fold Back >105%, Constant Current
/C2 - ~2.6A ~3.75A -
Overvoltage Protection - 30-35V, latching, cycle AC line to reset (26-30V DLP75-24-1/C2EJ)
LED Indicators - Green LED = DC ok     Red LED = overcurrent
Operating Temperature (2) - Convection cooled, -10°C to 60°C, derate linearly to 60% load from 50 to 60°C
Storage Temperature - -30°C~+85°C
Humidity (Non-Condensing) %RH 30-90% operating     10-95% non operating
Withstand Voltage - Input - Ground 2kVAC, Input to Output 3kVAC, Output - Ground 500VAC
Vibration - 9.8m/s2 (1.0G) at DIN rail; (10-55Hz: 9.8m/s2 Constant, X,Y, Z each 1 hour)
Shock - 196m/s2 (20G)
Safety Agency Approvals - UL508, NEC Class 2(3) (/C2 models), UL60950, CSA60950, EN60950, CE, EN50178 Cat III (Pri)
Conducted EMI - FCC-B, EN55011/EN55022-B, VCCI-B; Meets IEC61000-4-1
Radiated EMI - EN55011/EN55022-B, FCC-Class B, VCCI-B
ESD - IEC61000-4-2  ±10kV (Air),  ±5kV (Contact)
Radiated RFI - IEC61000-4-3  80-1000MHz,12V/m 80% AM 1kHz
Fast Transient Burst - IEC61000-4-4  2.4kV 5kHz
Lightning Surge - IEC61000-4-5  4.4kV, 1.2x50µs (Common Mode) 2.4kV 1.2x50µs (Normal)
Conducted RFI - IEC61000-4-6  150kHz-80MHz, 12V, 80% AM 1kHz
Magnetic Field - IEC61000-4-8 36A/m
Voltage Dips - IEC61000-4-11 70% 10ms, 40% 100ms, 0% 5s
Size mm 50 x 97 x 110 60 x 97 x 110 60 x 97 x 110 80 x 97 x 110 120 x 97 x 110
Weight g 470 540 540 780 1000
Warranty - 3 Years
DLP SERIES 1
INNOVATION                     SOLUTIONS                     SUPPORT                     RELIABILITY
DLP SERIES2
1.2m/s Forced Air 50°C 55°C 60°C 65°C 70°C
DLP75 Out l ine Drawing
DLP100/120 Out l ine Drawing
DLP75-24-1/E
DLP75-24-1/E
DLP100-24-1/E
DLP100-24-1/E
Also available
DLP-PU parallel unit
for redundancy
DLP SERIES 3
DLP180 Out l ine Drawing
DLP 240 Out l ine Drawing
Derat ing Curve
DLP240-24-1/E
DLP240-24-1/E
DLP180-24-1/E
DLP180-24-1/E
100
80
60
40
20
0
Derating Curve
Baseplate Temperature (˚C)
Lo
ad
 (
%
)
-40 -20 20 40 60 80 1000
85˚C
85%
100
80
60
40
20
0
Input Voltage (VAC)
Lo
ad
 (
%
)
80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
Top 85 C
Top 85˚C
Top 100˚C
70%
85%
85 265
DLP SERIES4
DLP Datasheet June 07
L A M B D A  E U R O P E
FFRRAANNCCEE
LAMBDA SAS Telephone: +33 (0) 1 60 12 71 65
ZAC des Delaches, BP1077  - Gometz le Chatel Facsimile: +33 (0) 1 60 12 71 66
91940 Les Ulis Web: www.lambda-f.com
GGEERRMMAANNYY
LAMBDA GmbH Telephone: +49 (0) 78 41 666 0
Karl-Bold-Straße 40 Facsimile: +49 (0) 78 41 5000
D-77855 Achern Web: www.lambda-germany.com
IISSRRAAEELL
NEMIC LAMBDA LTD Telephone: +972 (0) 3 902 4333
Kibbutz Givat Facsimile: +972 (0) 3 902 4777
Hashlosha 48800 Web: www.nemic.co.il
IITTAALLYY
LAMBDA s.r.l. Telephone: +39 (0) 02 61 29 38 63
Via dei Lavoratori 128/130, Facsimile: +39 (0) 02 61 29 09 00
20092, Cinisello Balsamo (Mi) Web: www.lambda-italy.com
SSWWEEDDEENN
LAMBDA SCANDINAVIA Telephone: +46 (0) 8 598 94 090
PO Box 546,  Rallärvagen 41 Facsimile: +46 (0) 8 540 66 096
SE-184 25. Akersberga Web: www.lambda-scandinavia.com
UUKK
LAMBDA UK Telephone: +44 (0) 1271 856666
Kingsley Avenue Facsimile: +44 (0) 1271 864894
Ilfracombe Devon EX34 8ES Web: www.lambda-gb.com
AAUUSSTTRRIIAA
LAMBDA ELECTRONICS GmbH Telephone: +43 (0) 2256 655 84
Aredstraße 22 Facsimile: +43 (0) 2256 645 12
A-2544 Leobersdorf www.lambda-austria.com
L A M B D A  N O R T H  A M E R I C A
L A M B D A  A S I A
L O C A L  D I S T R I B U T I O N
vviissiitt  wwwwww..llaammbbddaappoowweerr..ccoomm  ffoorr  aa  lliisstt  ooff  LLaammbbddaa  ooffffiicceess  aanndd  ddiissttrriibbuuttoorrss
vviissiitt  wwwwww..ddeennsseeii--llaammbbddaa..ccoomm  ffoorr  aa  lliisstt  ooff  LLaammbbddaa  ooffffiicceess  aanndd  ddiissttrriibbuuttoorrss